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LICENSURE 

Number Date Board 
Authorized Violation/Reason Authorization Statutory 

Authority 

LIC1  Determination of Eligibility for Licensure  

Executive officer/ 
Licensing program 
manager  
 

§ 54-2910 
§ 54-2912  
§ 54-2913 
§ 54-2914 
§ 54-2915 
§ 54-2916 
§ 54-2916A  
 

LIC2  Continuing Education Review and Audit 
Executive officer/ 
Licensing program 
manager 
 

§ 54-2910  
 



Review of Quarterly Reports  

Number Date Board 
Authorized  

  
Violation/Purpose Authorization Statutory Authority 

LIC3  Authority for review of Quarterly Reports  
Executive officer/ 
Licensing program 
manager 

§ 54-2919  
 

DISCIPLINE  

DSC 1  Revocation based on voluntary surrender of a 
license or registration 

Executive officer/ 
Licensing program 
manager 

§ 54-2910 
§ 54-2923 

DSC2   Expungement in accordance with Idaho Code 
§ 67-9413 subsection 3. 

Executive officer/ 
Licensing program 
manager 

§ 67-9413 

 


