

State of Idaho Division of Occupational and Professional Licenses Speech, Hearing, and Communication Services Licensure Board

BRAD LITTLE
Governor
RUSSELL BARRON
Administrator

11341 W Chinden Blvd. P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0063 (208) 334-3233 dopl.idaho.gov

Adoption Date: 6/25/24 Review Date: 9/24/24 Revision Date: 9/24/24

LICENSURE							
Number	Date Board Authorized	Violation/Reason	Authorization	Statutory Authority			
LIC1		Determination of Eligibility for Licensure	Executive officer/ Licensing program manager	§ 54-2910 § 54-2912 § 54-2913 § 54-2914 § 54-2915 § 54-2916 § 54-2916A			
LIC2		Continuing Education Review and Audit	Executive officer/ Licensing program manager	§ 54-2910			

Review of Quarterly Reports							
Number	Date Board Authorized	Violation/Purpose	Authorization	Statutory Authority			
LIC3		Authority for review of Quarterly Reports	Executive officer/ Licensing program manager	§ 54-2919			
DISCIPLINE							
DSC 1		Revocation based on voluntary surrender of a license or registration	Executive officer/ Licensing program manager	§ 54-2910 § 54-2923			
DSC2		Expungement in accordance with Idaho Code § 67-9413 subsection 3.	Executive officer/ Licensing program manager	§ 67-9413			